

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY EXTRAORDINARY

No. 88 24th October, 2005 Nauru

G.N.No. 295 / 2005

ASSIGNMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS IN THAT BEHALF VESTED IN THE PRESIDENT UNDER ARTICLE 23 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF NAURU, I, DR. KIEREN KEKE, ACTING PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU, HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE MINISTERS OF THE CABINET OF NAURU THE RESPONSIBILITIES FOR THE GOVERNMENT AS SET OUT OPPOSITE THEIR NAMES:-

MINISTER OF CABINET

BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

HON. DR. KIEREN KEKE, M.P.

MINISTER RESPONSIBLE FOR PUBLIC SERVICE:

- Chief Secretary Department
- Administration
- Human Resource & Labour
- Nauruan Affairs Office (NAO)
- Post Office & Philatelic
- Computer Bureau
- Superannuation
- Cabinet Secretariat
- Judiciary
- Directorate of Audit

MINISTER RESPONSIBLE FOR FINANCE & ECONOMIC PLANNING:

- Department of Finance
- Treasury
- Bureau of Statistic
- Development Planning
- Banking
- Insurance

No. 88 24th October, 2005 Nauru

G.N.No. 295 / 2005 (cont'd)

HON. GODFREY THOMA, M.P.

MINISTER RESPONSIBLE FOR HOME AFFAIRS:

- Department of Home Affairs
- Lands & Survey
- Lands Committee
- Women's Affairs
- Media
- Culture

HON. FREDRICK PITCHER, M.P.

MINISTER RESPONSIBLE FOR FOREIGN AFFAIRS & TRADE:

• Department of Foreign Affairs & Trade

THE ABOVE ASSIGNMENT OF RESPONSIBILITIES FOR THE ABOVE MENTIONED IS IN ADDITION TO AND NOT IN SUBSTITUTION OF THE RESPONSIBILITIES ALREADY ASSIGNED TO THE MINISTERS, EFFECTIVE TWENTY FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, TWO THOUSAND AND FIVE.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND THIS TWENTY FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, TWO THOUSAND AND FIVE.

KIEREN KEKE ACTING PRESIDENT & ACTING CHAIRMAN OF THE CABINET